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SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, NANDED 

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 
B. Lib. Summer Examination 2016 

 

Faculty – Social Science; Course Code – J 
 

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below 
 

From 02.00 p.m. to 05.00 p.m. at all Centers simultaneously 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.                                      Day & Date 
 

TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 
01 
 

 
Foundations of Library & Information Science – I   

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 
02 
 

 
Library Management – II  
 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 
03 

 
Knowledge Organization – III  
 

FRIDAY 18.03.2016 
 
04 

 
Information Processing and Retrieval – IV  
 

SATURDAY 19.03.2016 
 
05 

 
Information Sources and Services – V  
 

MONDAY 21.03.2016 
 
06 

 
Information, Communication and Computer Basics – VI  
 
 
 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, NANDED 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

Bachelor of Journalism (Media Science) Summer Examination 2016 
 

Faculty – Social Science; Course Code – K 
 

 

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below 
From 02.00 p.m. to 05.00 p.m. at all Centers simultaneously 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.                                      Day & Date 
 

 TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 
01 
 

 
Principle and History of Journalism  

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 
02 
 

 
News Reporting, Feature Writing, Radio, T.V., Photo Journalism 
 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 
03 

 
Editing in Electronic Era  
 

FRIDAY 18.03.2016 
 
04 

 
Modern News Paper Management, Advertising & Press Laws 
 

SATURDAY 19.03.2016 
 
05 

 
Public Relation & Mass Communication 
 

MONDAY 21.03.2016 
 
06 

 
Current Affairs & Language Study  
 

TUESDAY 22.03.2016 
 
07 

 
Information Technology Application in Mass Media 
 
 
 
                                                                                        
                                                                                      CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  

 
  



 

 - 3 -  

 

 

 
SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, NANDED 

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 
 

B.F.A. First, Second, Third & Final Year Summer Examination 2016 
 

Faculty – Social Science; Course Code – L 
 

 

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below 
From 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. & 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. at all Centers simultaneously 

Sr. 
No. 

(F.N. 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.)     
Subject & Paper No.               Day & Date 

Sr. 
No. 

(A.N. 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.) 
Subject & Paper No. 
 

TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 
 
 
01 
 
 

 
B.F.A. (Music)  III & IV (Final) YEAR (AA 
& D&P) 
Environmental Study (Compulsory) 
(10:00 to 12:30 Hrs.) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 
 
02 
03 
 
 
04 
 
05 

 
B.F.A. I YEAR  
History of Arts (Applied Arts & D&P) 
History of Indian Classical Music (Music) 
 
B.F.A. III YEAR  
History of Visual Communication – (AA)  
 
Technique of Performances (Music)  

 
 
06 
07 
 
 
 
08 
 
 
 

 
B.F.A. II YEAR  
History of Art (Painting) 
Musicology – (Music) 
 
 
 B.F.A. IV (Final) YEAR  
History of Art – Comparative Study of Art 
(D & P) 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 
 
09 
10 
 
 
11 
12 
 
 

 
B.F.A. I YEAR  
Fundamentals of Arts (AA & D&P) 
Bhartiya Kanth Sangeet (Music) 
 
B.F.A. III YEAR  
Advertising Arts & Ideas (AA)  
Bhartiya Kanth Sangeet (Shastra) (Music) 

 
 
13 
14 
 
 
 
15 
 

 
B.F.A. II YEAR  
Aesthetics (Painting) 
Bhartiya Kanth Sangeet (Shastra) & Karnatki 
Sangeet (Music) 
 
B.F.A. IV (Final) YEAR  
Advertising Art & Ideas (AA) 

FRIDAY  18.03.2016 
 
 
16 
 
 
 
 

 
B.F.A. III YEAR  
History of Arts (D & P) 
 

 
 
17 
 
 
 
 

 
B.F.A. II YEAR  
History of Visual Communication (AA)  

SATURDAY  19.03.2016 
 
 
18 
 

 
B.F.A. III YEAR  
Aesthetics (D & P)  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
19 
 
 

 
B.F.A. II YEAR  
Advertising Art & Ideas (AA) 
 
 
 
           

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.Sc.Bio-Informatics First, Second & Third Year Summer Examination 2016 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below 

From 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. & 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. at all Centres simultaneously. 
Sr. 
No. 

(F.N. 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.)     
Subject & Paper No.               Day & 
Date 

Sr. 
No. 

(A.N. 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.) 
Subject & Paper No. 

TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 
 
01 
 
 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
 (1001) Environmental Study  

  

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 
 
02 
 
 
 
03 
 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
Basics of Biological Sciences & 
Microbiology BIT – 102  
 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
Computational Biology – BI.Y 3.2  

 
 
04 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Biodiversity Informatics & Phylogenetic 
Prediction - BI.Y 2.2 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 
 
05 
 
 
 
06 
 
 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
Biological Chemistry & Biological 
Physics BIT – 103  
 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
Advanced Technique in 
Bioinformatics – BI.Y 3.3  

 
 
07 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Biological Data Base Mgmt. - BI.Y 2.3 

FRIDAY 18.03.2016 
 
 
08 
 
 
 
09 
 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
Introduction to Bio-Informatics        
BIT – 104  
 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
Programming in JAVA – BI.Y 3.4  
 

 
 
10 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Object Oriented Programming Languages – 
BI.Y  2.4 



SATURDAY 19.03.2016 
 
 
11 
 
 
 
12 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
Introduction to Bioprogramming      
BIT – 105  
 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
Molecular Genetics – BI.Y 3.5 
 

 
 
13 

 
 B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Programming in Peri & Application to 
Bioinformatics - BI.Y  2.5   

MONDAY 21.03.2016 
 
14 
 
 
15 

B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
Concepts of Genetics BIT – 106  
 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
Visual Basic & SQL Server – BI.Y 3.6 
 

 
16 

B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Basics of Immunology – BI.Y 2.6  

TUESDAY 22.03.2016 
 
 
17 
 
 
 
18 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
Mathematical Methods & Concepts of 
Biotatistics BIT – 107 
 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
Spectroscopy & Biochemical 
Techniques – BI.Y 3.7  
  

 
 
19 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Chemo Informatics & Medicinal Chemistry - 
BI.Y 2.7 

WEDNESDAY 23.03.2016 
 
 
20 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
Basics of Bio-Computing BIT – 108  
 

 
 
21 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Genetic Engeneering & Recombinat DNA 
Technology – BI.Y 2.8 
 

SATURDAY 26.03.2016 
 
 
22 
 
 
 
23 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics I YEAR  
English (Science Communication)  
BIT – 101  
 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics III YEAR  
Genomics & Proteomics – BI.Y 3.1 

 
 
24 

 
B.Sc.Bio- Informatics II YEAR  
Basic of Cell Biology – BI.Y 2.1 
 
 

 
 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
 



B.B.A Course Code :  “RP” 

 

Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. 
Examination Programme 

B.B.A. I, II (Theory + MCQ Pattern) & III year (Theory Pattern)  
(Regular & Backlog) Examination Summer – 2016 

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 
 

Time:  II & V Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon        IV Sem :  02:00 pm to 4:00 pm                    
            I & VI Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon                                III Sem : 02:00 pm to 4:00 pm 

 
Sr.No. Subject & Paper No. Sr.No. Subject & Paper No. 

TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 

01 
 
 

02 

B.B.A. II Semester 
Communication Skill in English – II 
 
B.B.A. V Semester 
(1001) Environmental Study (Compulsory) 

 
03 

 

B.B.A. IV Semester 
Marketing Management – II 

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 

04 
 
 

05 

B.B.A. I Semester 
Communication Skill in English – I   
 
B.B.A. VI Semester 
Business Taxation – II   

 
06 

 

B.B.A. III Semester 
Marketing Management – I 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 

07 
 
 

08 

B.B.A. II Semester 
Business Accounting – II 
 
B.B.A. V Semester 
Business Taxation – I 

 
09 

 

B.B.A. IV Semester 
Retail Management – II 

FRIDAY 18.03.2016 
 

10 
 
 

11 

B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Accounting – I  
 
B.B.A. VI Semester 
Strategic Management – II 

 
12 

 

B.B.A. III Semester 
Retail Management – I 

SATURDAY 19.03.2016 
 

13 
 
 

14 

B.B.A. II Semester 
Indian Economic Development – II 
 
B.B.A. V Semester 
Strategic Management – I 
 

 
15 

B.B.A. IV Semester 
Production and Operations Management – 
II 



B.B.A Course Code :  “RP” 
MONDAY 21.03.2016 

 
16 

 
 

17 

B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Economics – I  
 
B.B.A. VI Semester 
Business Laws – II   

 
18 

B.B.A. III Semester 
Production and Operations Management – 
I 

TUESDAY 22.03.2016 
 

19 
 
 

20 

B.B.A. II Semester 
Principles of Management – II 
 
B.B.A. V Semester 
Business Laws – I 

 
21 

B.B.A. IV Semester 
Computer Application – II 

WEDNESDAY 23.03.2016 
 

22 
 
 

23 

B.B.A. I Semester 
Principles of Management – I   
 
B.B.A. VI Semester 
Cost & Management Accounting – II 

 
24 

B.B.A. III Semester 
Computer Application – I 

SATURDAY 26.03.2016 
 

25 
 
 

26 

B.B.A. II Semester 
Business Mathematics & Statistics – II 
 
B.B.A. V Semester 
Cost & Management Accounting – I 

 
27 

 

B.B.A. IV Semester 
Human Resource Management – II 

MONDAY 28.03.2016 
 

28 
 
 

29 

B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Mathematics & Statistics – I     
 
B.B.A. VI Semester 
Tally 

 
30 

 

B.B.A. III Semester 
Human Resource Management – I 

TUESDAY 29.03.2016 
 

31 
 
 

32 

B.B.A. II Semester 
Business Environment – II 
 
B.B.A. V Semester 
Web Designing & E-Commerce 

 
33 

B.B.A. IV Semester 
Financial Management – II 

WEDNESDAY 30.03.2016 
 

34 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Environment – I 

 
35 

B.B.A. III Semester 
Financial Management – I 

THURSDAY 31.03.2016 
 

36 
 
 

37 
 

B.B.A. II Semester 
Growth & Structure of Industries – II 
 
B.B.A. V Semester 
Research Methodology 
 

 
38 

B.B.A. IV Semester 
Advanced Business Accounting – II 
 



B.B.A Course Code :  “RP” 
FRIDAY 01.04.2016 

 
39 

B.B.A. I Semester 
Growth & Structure of Industries – I   

 
40 

B.B.A. III Semester 
Advanced Business Accounting – I 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                 Controller of Examinations 

 



                                                                                                              B.A Course Code:   R 
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Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. 
Examination Programme 

B.A. I, II (Theory + MCQ Pattern) & III year (Theory Pattern)  
(Regular & Backlog) Examination Summer – 2016 

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 
 

Time:  II & V Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon        IV Sem :  02:00 pm to 4:00 pm                    
            I & VI Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon                                III Sem : 02:00 pm to 4:00 pm 

 
Sr.No. Subject & Paper No. Sr.No. Subject & Paper No. 

TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 
 

01 
02 

 
03 

 
04 

 
05 

 
06 

 
 

07 

B.A. II Semester 
HISTORY 
Hist. of Ancient India (up to 647AD)-III OR 
Hist. of Indian Culture (up to 647 AD) – III 
SOCIOLOGY 
Basic Concepts in Sociology – III  
PSYCHOLOGY 
General Psychology – III  
MILITARY SCIENCE 
Evolution of Indian war Techniques – III 
STATISTICS 
(01)Discrete Probability Distributions – III 
 
B.A. V Semester 
(1001) Environmental Study (Compulsory) 
 

 
 

08 
09 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

B.A. IV Semester 
HISTORY 
History of Med.Indian (1526-1707 - VII  OR 
Hist. of Ambedkari Movement(1891-1994) 
SOCIOLOGY 
Social Problems in Contemporary India– VII  
PSYCHOLOGY 
Psychology for Living – VIII                    
MILITARY SCIENCE 
Defense Organization of India – VII 
STATISTICS 
(03) Sampling Distributions – VIII  
 
 

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 
 

14 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
 

B.A. I Semester 
HISTORY 
Hist. of Ancient India (upto 647 AD)-I OR         
History of Indian Culture (upto 647 AD) – I  
SOCIOLOGY 
Introduction to Sociology – I  
PSYCGHOLOY 
Basic Concepts in Psychology – I  
MILITARY SCIENCE 
History of Indian War Techniques – I  
STATISTICS 
(05)Elementary Probability theory – I 
 
 

 
 

32 
33 

 
34 

 
35 

 
36 

 
37 

 

B.A. III Semester 
HISTORY 
His of Mediaeval India(1526-1707)-V OR 
His of Ambedkari Move (1891-1994) - V 
SOCIOLOGY 
Indian Society: Structure and Change – V  
PSYCHOLOGY 
Adjustment of psychology – VI 
MILITARY SCIENCE 
Defense Organization of India – V  
STATISTICS 
(09) Continuous Pro. Distribution – VI  



                                                                                                              B.A Course Code:   R 
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20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

 
26 
27 

 
28 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

B.A. VI Semester 
HISTORY 
Fields of History (AMT) – XII- OR (Old) 
Contemporary History of India -XII (Old) OR  
Landmarks in World History – XII (Old) 
History of Modern India – XII -(New) OR 
History of Marathwada –XII -(New) OR 
History of Modern world – XII (New) 
SOCIOLOGY 
Sociological Thinkers – XII –(Old) 
Indian Social Thinkers-XII (New) 
PSYCHOLOGY 
Psychology for Living – XII-(Old) 
Psychopathology- XIV-(New) 
MILITARY SCIENCE 
India’s National Security – XII  
STATISTICS 
(07) Design of Experiments  – XIV 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 
 

38 
39 

 
40 
41 

 
42 

 
43 

 
 
 

44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

 
50 
51 

 
52 
53 

 

B.A. II Semester 
HISTORY 
History of India ( 648-1526AD) – IV     OR 
History of  South India (upto 1318 AD) – IV  
SOCIOLOGY 
Social Institution & Its Problems – IV     OR 
Sociology of Health – IV  
PSYCHOLOGY 
Social Psychology – IV  
STATISTICS 
(11) Theory of Variables Attributes – IV 
 
B.A. V Semester 
HISTORY 
Fields of His (Archa, M., Tourism)-IX(Old)OR 
Contemporary His of India – IX –(Old)   OR 
Landmarks in World History – IX –(Old) 
History of Modern India – IX -(New) OR 
History of Marathwada –IX -(New) OR 
History of Modern world – IX (New) 
SOCIOLOGY 
Sociological Thinkers – IX –(Old) 
Sociological Thinkers – IX – (New) 
PSYCHOLOGY 
Psychology of Adjustment – IX – (Old)  
Abnormal Psychology–XI – (New)  
 

 
 

56 
57 

 
58 

 
59 

 
60 

 
 

B.A. IV Semester 
HISTORY 
History of British India  (1757-1857)-VIII OR 
History of Maratha  (1707-1808) – VIII 
SOCIOLOGY 
Human Rights & Society – VIII  
PSYCHOLOGY 
Psychological Testing and Statistics    – IX  
STATISTICS 
(15) Statistical Inference –IX 
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54 

 
55 

MILITARY SCIENCE 
India’s National Security – IX –  
STATISTICS 
 (13) Survey Sampling –XII 

FRIDAY 18.03.2016 
 
 

61 
62 

 
63 
64 

 
65 

 
66 

 
 
 

67 
68 
69 

 
70 
71 
72 

 
73 
74 

 
75 
76 

 
77 
78 

 
79 
80 

B.A. I Semester 
HISTORY 
History of India (648-1526AD) – II  OR 
History of South India (upto 1318 AD) – II  
SOCIOLOGY 
Major Social Institution – II      OR 
Health & Society – II  
PSYCGHOLOY 
Basic Concepts in Social Psychology – II  
STATISTICS 
(17)  Descriptive Statistics – II 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
HISTORY 
History of Marathwada – XIII-(Old)   OR 
History of Mughal India  – XIII (Old)   OR                                
History of China (1840 –1949 AD) –XIII (Old) 
HISTORY 
India after Independence – XIII - (New)    OR 
Socio-relig. reform mov. in Ind.XIII(New) OR 
Archaeology and Tourism – XIII  (New)           
SOCIOLOGY 
Methods of Social Research – XIII- (Old) 
Techniques of Social Research –XIII (New) 
PSYCHOLOGY 
Social Psychology – XIII –(Old) 
Organizational Behavior –XIV-(New)    
MILITARY SCIENCE 
Modern Warfare – XIII                    OR 
Geopolitics and Military Geography – XIII  
STATISTICS 
 (19) Operation Research – XV  OR 
 (20) Demography  – XV 

 
 

81 
82 

 
83 

 
84 

 
85 

B.A. III Semester 
HISTORY 
Histor of British India (1757-1857AD)-VI OR  
History of Maratha(1630-1707AD) - VI 
SOCIOLOGY 
Transformative Movements in India – VI  
PSYCHOLOGY 
Psychological testing & Statistics   – VII 
STATISTICS 
(22) Applied Statistics – VII 

SATURDAY 19.03.2016 
 

86 
 
 

 
 

87 
88 
89 

B.A. II Semester 
English (Compulsory) 
 
 

B.A. V Semester 
HISTORY 
History of Marathwada – X - (Old)    OR 
His of Mughal India  – X (Old) OR 
History of China  – X  (Old) 

 
 

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

B.A. IV Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGES  
Hindi  
Marathi  
Urdu  
Sanskrit  
Pali  
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90 
91 
92 

 
93 
94 

 
95 
96 

 
97 
98 

 
99 

100 

India after Independence – X - (New)    OR 
Socio-relig. reform mov. in Ind.X (New)  OR 
Archaeology and Tourism – X  (New) 
SOCIOLOGY 
Methods of Social Research – X –(Old) 
Methods of Social Research – X –(New) 
PSYCHOLOGY 
Basic Concepts in Soc. Psychology-X-(Old)   
Organizational Psychology-XII-(New)   
MILITARY SCIENCE 
Modern Warfare – X      OR 
Geopolitics & Military Geography – X  
STATISTICS 
(25)Linear Programming – XIII  OR 
(26)Statistical Quality Control – XIII 

106 
107 
108 

 
 
 

Additional English  
Kannada  
Russian 
 
 
 
 

MONDAY 21.03.2016 
 

109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 

 
 
 

117 
118 

 
119 

 
120 
121 

 
122 

 
123 

 
124 

B.A. I Semester (SECOND LANGUAGES) 
Hindi  
Marathi  
Urdu  
Sanskrit  
Pali  
Additional English  
Kannada  
Russian 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Western Political Thinkers – XII –(Old) 
Western Political Thinkers – XII –(New) 
GEOGRAPHY 
Geography of India – XIV  
MUSIC 
Indian Classical Music (Vocal & Inst)-XII OR     
Indian Classical Music (Tabla)  – XII  
MATHEMATICS 
(46)Numerical Analysis–XVI  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right & Political Thoughts – XII 
NATYAKALA  
Natyakala Saidhantik – XII 
 
 
 
 
 

 
125 

 

B.A. III Semester 
English (Compulsory) 
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TUESDAY 22.03.2016 
 
 

126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 

 
 
 

134 
135 

 
136 

 
137 
138 

 
139 

 
140 

 
140A 

B.A. II Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGES 
Hindi  
Marathi  
Urdu  
Sanskrit  
Pali  
Additional English  
Kannada  
Russian 
 
B.A. V Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Western Political Thinkers – IX –(Old)   
Western Political Thinkers – IX –(New) 
GEOGRAPHY 
Geography of India – XI   
MUSIC 
Indian Classical Music (Vocal & Instr)-IX OR    
Indian Class Music Tabla Percussion  – IX  
MATHEMATICS 
 (58)  Metric Spaces – XIII  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right & Political Thoughts – IX 
NATYAKALA  
Natyakala Saidhantik – IX 

 
141 

 

B.A. IV Semester 
English (Compulsory) 
 
 
 
 

WEDNESDAY 23.03.2016 
 

142 
 
 
 

143 
144 

 
145 
146 

 
147 

 
 

148 
 

149 

B.A. I Semester 
English (Compulsory) 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Govt. & Politics of USA & China – XIII-(Old)  
Govt. & Politics of USA & China – XIII-(New) 
GEOGRAPHY 
Devp.of Geographical Thought    – XV OR 
Political Geography – XV  
MATHEMATICS 
(62)Partial Differential Equations–XVII-(Old) 
(63) Intrgral Transforms-XVII (New) 
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right & Social Movements – XIII 
NATYAKALA  
Natyakala Saidhantik – XIII 
 

 
 

150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 

 

B.A. III Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGES 
Hindi  
Marathi  
Urdu  
Sanskrit  
Pali  
Additional English  
Kannada  
Russian 
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SATURDAY 26.03.2016 
 
 

158 
 

159 
 

160 
 

161 
 

162 
163 

 
164 

 
 
 

165 
166 

 
167 
168 

 
169 

 
170 

 
171 

B.A. II Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Political Theory – III  
GEOGRAPHY 
Oceanography – III 
MATHEMATICS 
(73) Internal Calculus  – III  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right Theory & Concept  – III  
MUSIC 
Indian Classical Music (Vocal & Inst)-III  OR                                  
Indian Classical Music (Tabla) – III  
NATYAKALA 
Natyakala Saidhantik – III 
 
B.A. V Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Government & Politics of U.K.– X – (Old) 
Government & Politics of U.K.– X – (New) 
GEOGRAPHY 
Devp. of geographical Thought – XII  OR 
Agricultural Geography – XII     
MATHEMATICS 
 (75)Linear Algebra – XIV  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right & Social Movements – X 
NATYAKALA  
Natyakala Saidhantik – X 

 
 

172 
 

173 
 

174 
175 

 
176 

 
177 
178 

 
179 

B.A. IV Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Indian Government & Politics – VII  
GEOGRAPHY 
Geography of Maharashtra–VIII                      
MATHEMATICS  
(77) Ordin Differential Equation –(Old) – X  
(78) Analysis – (Rev) 
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right & Women Empowerment-VII   
MUSIC 
Indian Classical Music (Vocal & Inst)-VII OR  
Indian Classical Music  (Tabla)  – VII  
NATYAKALA 
Natyakala Saidhattik – VII  
 

MONDAY 28.03.2016 
 
 

180 
 

181 
 

182 
 

183 
 

184 
185 

 
186 

 
 

B.A. I Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Political Theory – I  
GEOGRAPHY 
Geomorphology – I  
MATHEMATICS 
(80) Differential Calculus – I  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right theory & Concept – I  
MUSIC 
Indian Classical Music (Vocal & Instr)-I OR                         
Indian Classical Music Tabla  Per – I 
 NATYAKALA  
Natyakala Saidhantik – I 
 
 

 
 

194 
 

195 
 

196 
 

198 
 

199 
200 

 
201 

B.A. III Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Indian Govt. & Politics – V  
GEOGRAPHY 
Human Geography – VI  
MATHEMATICS 
(84) Real Analysis – VI (Rev) 
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Rights & Women  Empower – V  
MUSIC 
Indian Class Music (Vocal & Instr)  V   OR 
Indian Classical Music  Tabla Percuss – V  
NATYAKALA  
Natyakala Saidhantik – V 
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187 
188 
189 
190 

 
191 
192 

 
193 

B.A. VI Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Indian Political Thinkers – XIV-(Old) OR 
India’s Foreign Policy – XIV (Old) 
Indian Political Thinkers – XIV-(New) OR 
India’s Foreign Policy – XIV (New) 
MATHEMATICS 
(81) Topology – XVIII     OR 
(82) Mechanics –II – XVIII 
HUMAN RIGHTS 
International Org. & Human Rights – XIV 

TUESDAY 29.03.2016 
 
 

202 
 

203 
 

204 
 

205 
 
 
 

206 
207 
208 
209 

 
210 
211 

 
212 

B.A. II Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Government & Politics of Maharashtra – IV 
MATHEMATICS 
(86) Geometry– IV  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right Indian Constitution  – IV  
GEOGRAPHY 
Biography – IV 
 
B.A. V Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Indian Political Thinkers – XI –(Old)   OR  
India’s Foreign Policy – XI – (Old)   
Indian Political Thinkers – XI –(New)   OR  
India’s Foreign Policy – XI – (New)   
MATHEMATICS 
(87) Operation Research – XV –(New)  OR 
(88) Mechanics –I – XV –(New) 
 HUMAN RIGHTS 
Inter Organization and Human  Rights – XI 

 
 

213 
 

   214 
215 

 
216 

 
217 
218 

 

B.A. IV Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
International Relations – VIII 
GEOGRAPHY 
Population Geography  - IX OR 
Geo. & Health – IX   
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right & Vulnerable Group – VIII 
MATHEMATICS  
(90) Ring Theory–(Old) – X  
(91) Ring Theory – (Rev) 

WEDNESDAY 30.03.2016 
 
 

219 
 

  220 
 

221 
 

222 
 
 
 

B.A. I Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Government & Politics of Maharashtra– II  
MATHEMATICS 
(93) Algebra and Trigonometry – II  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Right Indian Constitution – II   
GEOGRAPHY 
Climatology – II  
 
 
 

 
 

234 
 

235 
 

237 
 

238 
239 

 

B.A. III Semester 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
International Relations – VI  
MATHEMATICS 
(96)  Group Theory – VII  
HUMAN RIGHTS 
Human Rights and Vulnerable Groups   – VI  
GEOGRAPHY 
Economic Geography –VII OR 
Geography of Resources  – VII 
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223 
224 
225 

 
226 
227 
228 

 
229 
230 
231 
232 

 
233 

 

B.A. VI Semester 
HISTORY 
History of Modern Maha. – XIV- (Old) OR 
Women’s in Indian History –XIV-(Old)  OR 

  Thoughts of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar –XIV-(Old)  
HISTORY 
History of Modern Maha. – XIV-(New) OR 
Women’s in Indian History – XIV-( New) OR 
History of SAARC Countries- XIV-(New)  
SOCIOLOGY 
Soc.Welfare & Soc. Legislation-XIV-(Old) OR 
Sociology of Tribal Society – XIV-(Old) 
Criminology-XIV-(New) OR 
Sociology of Tribal Society-XIV-(New) 
PSYCHOLOGY 
Counseling inaction-XVI-(New) 

THURSDAY 31.03.2016 
 
 

240 
 

241 
 

242 
 

243 
 
 
 

244 
245 
246 

 
247 
248 
249 

 
250 
251 
252 
253 

 
254 

 

B.A. II Semester 
MARATHI 
Adhunik Marathi Gadhya Wangmay – III  
HINDI 
Katha Sahity – III  
KANNADA 
Kannada Folk Literature  – III  
URDU 
Dastan Aur Novel – III 
 
B.A. V Semester 
HISTORY 
History of Modern Maha. – XI-(Old) OR 
Women’s in Indian History – XI-(Old) OR 
Thoughts of  Dr. B.R. Ambedkar- XI-(Old)  
HISTORY 
History of Modern Maha. – XI-(New) OR 
Women’s in Indian History – XI-( New) OR 
History of SAARC Countries- XI-(New)  
SOCIOLOGY 
Soc.Welfare & Soc.Legislation-XI-(Old) OR  
Sociology of Tribal Society – XI – (Old) 
Social Psychology-XI-(New)  OR             
Social Demography-XI – (New) 
PSCHOLOGY 
Introduction to Counseling – XIII(New) 
 
 

 
 

255 
 

256 
 

257 
 

258 

B.A. IV Semester 
MARATHI 
Adhunik Wang Prakar (Kadhambari)-VII  
HINDI 
Adhunik Kavita  – VII  
KANNADA 
Medieval Kannada Literature – VII  
URDU 
Khaka Aur Swaneh Nigari – VII   
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FRIDAY 01.04.2016 
 
 

259 
 

260 
 

261 
 

262 
 
 

263 
264 

 
265 
266 

 
267 
268 

 
269 
270 

B.A. I Semester 
MARATHI 
Adhunik Marathi Gadhya Wangmay – I  
HINDI 
Katha Sahity – I  
KANNADA 
History of Kannada litrature – I  
URDU 
Dastan Aur Afsana – I 
B.A. VI Semester 
MARATHI 
Madyayugin Mara. Vangmay Itihas-XII-(Old)  
Madyayugin Mara.Vangmay Itihas-XII-(New)  
 HINDI 
Hindi Bhasha Tatha Hindi Sah. ka Iti-XII(Old)  
Hindi BhashaTatha Hindi Sah. ka Iti-XII (New) 
KANNADA 
Classical Literature – XII –(Old) 
Old Kannada Poetry & Prose-XII –(New) 
URDU 
Taareque Urdu Zaban – o- Adab – XII- (Old) 
Taareque Urdu Zaban –o- Adab – XII- (New) 

 
 

271 
 

272 
 

273 
 

274 

B.A. III Semester 
MARATHI 
Adhunik Wangma Prakar (Atamachritra)- V  
HINDI 
Madhyaugin tha Adhunik Kavita  – V   
KANNADA 
Medieval Kannada Literature Prose – V  
URDU 
Inshaiya Aur Drama – V   

SATURDAY 02.04.2016 
 
 

275 
 

276 
 

277 
 

278 
 
 

279 
280 

 
281 
282 

 
283 
284 

 
285 
286 

B.A. II Semester 
MARATHI 
Adhunik Marathi Kavitetil Prawaha – IV 
HINDI 
Natak Tatha Ekanki – IV  
KANNADA 
Modern Kannada Literature   – IV  
URDU 
Masnavi Aur Nazm – IV 
B.A. V Semester 
MARATHI 
Madyayugin Marathi Vangm Itihas-IX-(Old) 
Madyayugin Mara. Vangm Itihas-IX-(New) 
HINDI 
Hindi BhashaTatha Sahitya ka Itih-IX-(Old) 
Hindi BhashaTatha Sahitya ka Itih-IX-(New) 
KANNADA 
Kannada Classical Literature – IX-(Old) 
Old Kannada poerty & Prose – IX (New)  
URDU 
Taareque Urdu Zaban – o- Adab – IX –(Old) 
Taareque Urdu Zaban –o-Adab – IX –(New) 

 
 

287 
 

288 
 

289 
 

290 

B.A. IV Semester 
MARATHI 
Madhya. Gadhya Padhancha Abhayas  -VIII  
HINDI 
Nibandh Tatha Kathettar Gadhya – VIII  
KANNADA 
Medieval Kannada Lite. & Comp. – VIII  
URDU 
Nazm Aur Jadeed Gazal – VIII 
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MONDAY 04.04.2016 
 
 

291 
 

292 
 

293 
 

294 
 
 
 

295 
296 

 
297 
298 

 
299 
300 

 
301 
302 

B.A. I Semester 
MARATHI 
Adhunik Marathi Kavita – II  
HINDI 
Natak Tatha Ekanki – II   
KANNADA 
Modern Kannada Litrature (Poetry) – II  
URDU 
Qashida Aur Gazal – II 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
MARATHI 
Bhasha Shastra. & Upayojit  Mara-XIII-(Old) 
Bhasha Vidyanan va Vyakran-XIII-(New)  
HINDI 
Bhasha Shik. Tatha Sahitya Shash– XIII-(Old) 
Bhasha Shik. Tatha Sahitya Shash-XIII (New)  
KANNADA 
Kannada Poetics & Prosody – XIII-(Old) 
Western Criticism-XIII (New)  
URDU 
Adabi Tanqeed – XIII-(Old) 
Adabi Tanqeed – XIII-(New) 

 
 

303 
 

304 
 

305 
 

306 

B.A. III Semester 
MARATHI 
Adhunik Wangmay Prakar (Natak) – VI  
HINDI 
Nibandh Tatha Kathettar Gadhya  – VI  
KANNADA 
Kannada Culture & Criticism – VI  
URDU 
Marshiya Aur Rubai – VI 

TUESDAY 05.04.2016 
 
 

307 
 

308 
 

309 
 
 
 

310 
311 

 
312 
313 

 
314 
315 

 
316 
317 

B.A. II Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study of Fiction Short Story &  Fiction – III  
PALI 
Pali Parichya – III  
SANSKRIT 
Gadhya Wa Vyakaran – III 
 
B.A. V Semester 
MARATHI 
Bhasha ShastraVyakaran &Up. Mar-X-(Old) 
Sahetya Vickar – X- (New) 
HINDI 
Bhasha Shik. Tatha Sahitya Shashtr-X-(Old)  
Bhasha Shiks. Tatha Sahitya Shash-X-(New)  
KANNADA 
History of Kannada Literature – X –(Old) 
Indian Kannada Poetics-X-(New)  
URDU 
Adabi Tanqeed – X – (Old) 
Adabi Tanqeed – X – (New) 

 
 

318 
 

319 
 

320 

 B.A. IV Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study Of Poetry – VII 
PALI 
Sanyukta Nikhya Pali & Dhammapad  – VII 
SANSKRIT 
Vyakaranm – VII   
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WEDNESDAY 06.04.2016 
 
 

321 
 

322 
 

323 
 
 

324 
325 

 
326 
327 
328 
329 

 
330 
331 

 
332 
333 

B.A. I Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study of Fiction – Short Story – I  
PALI 
Pali Parichaya – I  
SANSKRIT 
Natakkam – I 
B.A. VI Semester 
MARATHI 
Sahitya Shastra & Lokshitya – XIV –(Old) 
Lokshitya Abbhyas – XIV –(New) 
HINDI 
Bhartiya Sahitya – XIV  -(Old)            OR 
Prayojan Mulak Hindi – XIV (Old) 
Bhartiya Sahitya – XIV (New)             OR 
Prayojan Mulak Hindi – XIV (New) 
KANNADA 
History of Kannada Language – XIV –(Old) 
Kannada Grammar- XIV-(New) 
URDU 
Sir Syed Ahmed Khan Unka Ahed –XIV-(Old) 
Sir Syed Ahmed Khan Unka Ahed-XIV-(New) 

 
 

334 
 

335 
 

336 

B.A. III Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study of Poetry  –Sonnets & elegy - V 
PALI 
Sanyuka nikay  pali & Dhampad – V  
SANSKRIT 
Kavyam – V 

THURSDAY 07.04.2016 
 
 

337 
 

338 
 

339 
 
 

340 
341 

 
342 
343 
344 
345 

 
346 
347 

 
348 
349 

B.A. II Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study of Drama – IV  
PALI 
Dhighanikaya wa Suttanipat – IV  
SANSKRIT 
Kavya Shastra Wa Shilalekha – IV 
B.A. V Semester 
MARATHI 
Sahitya Shastra & Lokshitya – XI –(Old) 
Upayogit Marathi – XI –(New) 
HINDI 
Bhartiya Sahtya – XI  -(Old)   OR 
Prayojan Mulak Hindi – XI –(Old) 
Bhartiya Sahtya – XI  -(New)   OR 
Prayojan Mulak Hindi – XI –(New) 
KANNADA 
Kannada Grammars – XI –(Old) 
Study of Dravidian & Kannada Ling-XI New) 
URDU 
Sir Syed Ahmed Khan Unka Ahed-XI-(Old) 
Sir Syed Ahmed Khan Unka Ahed-XI-(New) 

 
 

350 
 

351 
 

352 

B.A. IV Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study of  Prose – VIII 
PALI 
Anguttar Nikhya & Dhammapad – VIII   
SANSKRIT 
Gadhya Vaibhavm – VIII 
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SATURDAY 09.04.2016 
 
 

353 
 

354 
 

355 
 
 
 

356 
357 

 
358 
359 

 
360 

 
361 

 
362 
363 

 
364 

 
365 
366 

B.A. I Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study of Drama – II  
PALI 
Dhighanikya wa Suttanipat – II  
SANSKRIT 
Mahakavyam – II 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Administrative Theory – XII –(Old) 
Administrative Theory – XII –(New) 
ECONOMICS 
Indian Economics – XII –(Old) 
Public Finance –XII (New) 
PHILOSOPHY 
History of Indian Philosophy – XII  
HOME SCIENCE 
Human Development – XII  
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
Research Test Measur. in Phy. Edu-XII-(Old) 
 ResearchTest Measur. in Phy. Edu-XII(New) 
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Information Sources and Services – XII  
MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM 
I.T. in Print Media  – XII    OR 
Rural & Agriculture Journalism – XII 

 
 

367 
 

368 
 

369 
 

B.A. III Semester 
ENGLISH 
Study of Prose (Essays)– VI 
PALI 
Angttarnnikay pali  & Khudakpath– VI   
SANSKRIT 
Dharmshashtra – VI 

MONDAY 11.04.2016 
 
 

370 
 

371 
 

372 
 

373 
 
 

374 
 

375 
 

376 
 

B.A. II Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Pri. of Administration Organizations – III 
ECONOMICS 
Micro Economics – III  
PHILOSOPHY 
Applied Ethics – III   
HOME SCIENCE 
Introduction to Family Resource         
Management – III   
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
Principles of Physical Education – III  
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Library Organizations – III  
MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM 
His of Ambedkari  Journalism & Editing  III 
 

 
 

387 
 

388 
 

389 
 

390 
 

391 
 

392 
 

393 

B.A. IV Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Office Administration – VII  
ECONOMICS 
Banking – VII  
PHILOSOPHY 
Research Methodology–VII  
HOME SCIENCE 
Family Res. Mgmt. App.Art & Int. Deco. -VII  
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
Health & Physical Education– VII 
MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM 
Public Relation – VII 
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
Classification Theory – VII  
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377 
378 

 
379 
380 

 
381 

 
382 

 
383 

 
384 

 
 

385 
 

386 

B.A. V Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Administrative Thinkers – IX (Old)   
Administrative Thinkers – IX (New) 
ECONOMICS 
Indian Economy – IX (Old) 
Indian Economy  – IX (New)    
PHILOSOPHY 
History of Indian Philosophy – IX  
HOME SCIENCE 
Foods & Nutrition – IX    
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
Management & Sports Psychology in 
Physical Education – IX – (Old) 
Psychology & Sociology of Physical 
Education – IX – (New) 
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Information Sources and Services – IX  
MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM 
Radio – IX 

TUESDAY 12.04.2016 
 
 

394 
 

395 
 

396 
 

397 
 

398 
 

399 
 

400 
 
 
 
 

401 
402 

 
403 
404 
405 

B.A. I Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Principles of Public Administration – I  
ECONOMICS 
Micro Economics  – I  
PHILOSOPHY 
Ethics – I   
HOME SCIENCE 
Human Development – I  
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
History of Physical Education – I  
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Library Organizations – I  
MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM 
History of Marathi Newspaper & Basic 
Journalism – I 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Major Trends & Issu. in Public Ad.-XIII- (Old) 
Urban Local Govt. in Maha.-XIII-(New) 
ECONOMICS 
History of Economic Thoughts – XIII –(Old) 
International Economics-XIII-(New) OR 
Mathematical Economics-XIII(New)                         

 
 

410 
 

411 
 

412 
 

413 
 

414 
 

415 
 

416 
 
 

B.A. III Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Personnel Administration – V            
ECONOMICS 
Macro Economics (Compulsory) – V  
PHILOSOPHY 
Inductive Logic – V  
HOME SCIENCE 
Introduction to Nutrition – V  
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
Basic Science of Physical Education – V  
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Classification Theory – V  
MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM 
Development Journalism & Comm. – V 
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406 

 
407 

 
408 

 
 

409 

PHILOSOPHY 
Symbolic Logic – XIII  
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
Officiating & Coaching in Games &  Sports – 
XIII –(Old) 
Officiating & Coaching in Games &  Sports – 
XIII –(New) 
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Cataloguing Theory – XIII 

WEDNESDAY 13.04.2016 
 
 

417 
 

418 
419 
420 

 
421 
422 

 
423 

 
 
 

424 
425 

 
426 
427 
428 

 
429 

 
430 

 
431 

 
432 

 
433 

 
434 

B.A. II Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Indian Administration – IV  
PHILOSOPHY 
Political Philosophy – IV   OR 
Mahatma Gandhi Soc. Philosophy – IV  OR          
Social Psychology – IV   
ECONOMICS 
Economy of Maharashtra – IV                OR 
Agricultural Economics – IV  
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
Library Administration – IV 
 
B.A. V Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Recent Trends in Public Admin. – X –(Old)   
Rural Local Govt. in Maha. – X –(New) 
ECONOMICS 
History of Economic Thoughts – X –(Old)   
History of Eco. Thoughts – X –(New) OR 
Mathematical Economy –X (New) 
PHILOSOPHY 
Symbolic Logic – X  
HOME SCIENCE 
Home Sci. Extension & Education – X   
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
History & Development of Games & Sports 
& Training  Methods – X – (Old) 
Organization & Mgt. in Phy. Edu.-X– (New) 
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Cataloguing Theory – X  
MASS COMM. & JOURNALISM 
News Paper Management  – X 
 
 
 

 
 

435 
 

436 
437 

 
438 

438A 

B.A. IV Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
District  Administration – VIII  
PHILOSOPHY 
Modern Western Philosophy – VIII    OR 
Indian Ethics – VIII  
ECONOMICS 
Devep. & Environmental Eco.-VIII OR                       
Statistical Methods – VIII 
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SATURDAY 16.04.2016 
 
 

439 
 

440 
441 
442 

 
443 
444 

 
445 

 
 
 

446 
447 
448 
449 

 
450 
451 
452 
453 
454 
455 

 
456 
457 
458 

 
459 

B.A. I Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Evolution of Indian Adm & Constitution – II  
PHILOSOPHY 
Social philosophy – II      OR 
Mahatma Gandhi Moral philosophy -II OR                    
General Psychology – II  
ECONOMICS 
Co – Operation – II                OR 
Agricultural Economics – II  
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
Library Administration – II 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Urban Local Self Govt in Maha-XIV-(Old) OR 
Financial Admin & Public Policy – XIV-(Old) 
Major trends & issues in P.A.-XIV-(New) OR 
Financial Admin & Public Policy – XIV-(New) 
ECONOMICS 
Industrial Economics – XIV-(Old)      OR 
Mathematical Economics– XIV (Old) OR 
Quantitative Techniques  – XIV (Old) 
Rural Economics – XIV-(New)      OR 
Energy Economics– XIV (New) OR 
Quantitative Techniques  – XIV (New) 
PHILOSOPHY 
Modern Philosophical Trends – XIV OR 
Philosophy of Education – XIV         OR 
Aesthetics – XIV  
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCI. 
Cataloguing Practice – XIV 

 
 

460 
 

461 
462 

 
463 
464 

B.A. III Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
State Govt. & Administration – VI  
PHILOSOPHY 
Greek Philosophy – VI OR 
Modern Indian thoughts – VI  
ECONOMICS 
Economics of  Devp. & Planning  – VI OR                                 
Statistical Methods – VI  
 

MONDAY 18.04.2016 
 
 

465 
 

466 
 

467 
 
 
 
 
 

B.A. II Semester 
EDUCATION 
Sociology & Education  – III 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Introduction to Phonetics – III           
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Genetics, Animal Breeding &  Mgmt.– III 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

482 

B.A. IV Semester 
EDUCATION 
Contemporary Indian Education – VII  
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468 
469 
470 
471 

 
472 
473 
474 
475 
476 
477 

 
478 
479 
480 

 
481 

B.A. V Semester 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Rural Local Self Govt.in Maha.-XI (Old) OR 
Financial Administration –XI –(Old) 
Financial Administration –XI (New) OR 
Recent Trends in Public Admin-XI (New)   
ECONOMICS 
Industrial Economics – XI –(Old)  OR 
Mathematical Economics – XI-(Old) OR 
Quantitative Techniques – XI  -(Old) 
Industrial Economics – XI –(New)  OR 
Quantative Techniques – XI –(New)  OR 
Urban Economics-XI – (New) 
PHILOSOPHY 
Modern Philosophical Trends – XI OR 
Philosophy of Education – XI          OR 
Aesthetics – XI  
LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
Cataloguing Practice – XI 

WEDNESDAY 20.04.2016 
 
 

483 
 

484 
 

485 
 
 
 

486 
487 

 
488 
489 

 
490 
491 

B.A. I Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Introduction to Phonetics   – I      
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Anatomy & Physiology of Animal Body – I  
EDUCATION 
Philosophy & Education  – I 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
ENGLISH 
Reading Poetry – XII –(Old) 
Modern English Structure-XII-(New) 
PALI 
Uadhan & Vishudhimagg – XII-(Old)  
Uadhan & Vishudhimagg – XII-(New) 
SANSKRIT 
Upanishad Wa Vaideek Sahitya – XII-(Old) 
Vaidik Sahitya-XII (New) 

 
 

492 
 

493 
 

494 

B.A. III Semester 
EDUCATION 
Development of Education in India-V 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Communication Skills – V  
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Animal Nutrition &  Animal Feeding – VI 

THURSDAY 21.04.2016 
 
 

495 
 

496 
 

497 

B.A. II Semester 
EDUCATION 
Teaching Learning Process in Edu.   – IV 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Remedial Grammar – IV 
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Live Stock Management – IV  

 
 

504 

B.A. IV Semester 
EDUCATION 
Educational Thinker  & Psychologists – VIII 
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498 
499 

 
500 
501 

 
502 
503 

B.A. V Semester 
ENGLISH 
Reading Poetry – IX – (Old) 
Modern English Structure – IX – (New) 
PALI 
Uadhan & Vishudhimagg – IX –(Old) 
Jatakkatha & Dhammapad – IX- (New) 
SANSKRIT 
Vedsukta – IX – (Old) 
Rukasukta – IX –(New) 

FRIDAY 22.04.2016 
 
 

505 
 

506 
 

507 
 
 
 

508 
509 

 
510 

 
511 

 
 

512 
513 

B.A. I Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Remedial Grammar  – II   
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Milk Production & Processing – II  
EDUCATION 
Development of Learner  – II 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
ENGLISH 
Literary Criticism & Theory – XIII –(Old) 
Literary Theory & Criticism  – XIII –(New) 
PALI 
Mahaparinibban Sutta & Khudhapath-XIII-
(Old)  
Mahaparinibban Sutta & Khudhapath-XIII-
(New) 
SANSKRIT 
Bhashashastra – XIII-(Old) 
Bhashavidnyan-XIII-(New) 

 
 

514 
 

515 
 

516 

B.A. III Semester 
EDUCATION 
Educational Technology-VI 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Oral Communication – VI  
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Soils, Fertilizers, Forage Production– VII 
 
 
 

SATURDAY 23.04.2016 
 
 

517 
 
 
 

518 
519 

 
520 
521 

 
522 
523 

B.A. II Semester 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(310) DOS & Windows Oper. System – III 
 
B.A. V Semester 
ENGLISH 
Literary Criticism & Theory – X –(Old) 
Literary Criticism & Theory – X –(New) 
PALI 
Mahaparinib. Sutta & Khudhapath-X-(Old) 
Udanpali & Therigatha-X-(New) 
SANSKRIT 
Alankarhastra – X – (Old) 
Kayvashashtra – X- (New) 

 
 

524 
 

525 
 

526 

B.A. IV Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Communication Skills– VII  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(311) Computer Network – VIII 
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Poultry Production – VIII  
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MONDAY 25.04.2016 
 
 

527 
 
 
 

528 
529 

 
530 
531 

 
532 
533 

B.A. I Semester  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(312)  Fundamentals of Information Tech –I 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
ENGLISH 
Translation Theory & Practice – XIV –(Old) 
Indian Writing in English –XIV- (New) 
PALI 
Milind Patrahao & Charithapitak –XIV- (Old) 
Milind Patrahao & Charithapitak-XIV- (New) 
SANSKRIT 
Sphutkavya & Vyakaran – XIV-(Old) 
Vedang –XIV-(New) 

 
 

534 

B.A. III Semester 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(313)Programming  in C++ - VI 

TUESDAY 26.04.2016 
 
 

535 
 
 
 

536 
537 

 
538 
539 

 
540 
541 

B.A. II Semester  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(314) Programming in C – IV  
 
B.A. V Semester 
ENGLISH 
Translation Theory & Practice – XI – (Old) 
India writing in English – XI – (New) 
PALI 
Milind Patrahao & Charithapitak -XI-(Old)  
Milind panho & Suttanipata -XI-(New) 
SANSKRIT 
Shakuntalam – XI – (Old) 
Shakuntal –XI-(New) 

 
 

542 
 

543 
 

544 

B.A. IV Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Oral Communication – VIII  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(315) Programming in Java – IX  
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Animal Diseases and Control – I 

WEDNESDAY 27.04.2016 
 
 

545 
 
 
 

546 
 

547 

B.A. I Semester  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(316) Web page Design – II  
 
B.A. VI Semester 
EDUCATION 
Trends in Education – XII 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(317)Programming in Visual Basic –XIV 

 
 

548 
 

B.A. III Semester 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(318)Operating System – VII 

THURSDAY 28.04.2016 
 
 

549 
 
 

B.A. II Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(319) Programming in C – III 
 
 

 
 

552 

B.A. IV Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(321)APL Using 8086 Microprocessor  –VIII 
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550 
 

551 

B.A. V Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
 (320)  Software Engineering – XII   
EDUCATION 
Educational Evaluation- IX 

FRIDAY 29.04.2016 
 
 

553 
 
 
 

554 
555 

 
556 

B.A. I Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(322) Funda. of Computer Organizations –I 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(323) Computer Network – XV  OR  
(324) Unix Shell Programming – XV             
EDUCATION 
Statics in Education – XIII 

 
 

557 
 

B.A. III Semester 
MATHEMATICS 
 (325)Ordinary differential Equ.- VIII  

SATURDAY 30.04.2016 
 
 

558 
 
 
 

559 
560 

B.A. II Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(326) Data Structures – IV 
 
B.A. V Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(327) Relational Data Base – XIII  OR  
(328) E-Commerce – XIII 

 
 

561 

B.A. IV Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(329) Programming in Java  – IX 
 

MONDAY 02.05.2016 
 
 

562 
 
 
 

563 
 

564 
 

565 
 

566 

B.A. I Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(330) Funda. Computer Programming – II 
 
B.A. VI Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Introduction to Print & Elect Media – XII  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(331) Mgmt. Information System – XIV  
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Entrepreneurship Devp. & MGT – XIII    
EDUCATION 
Pedagogy & Curriculum Construction  – XIV 

 
 

567 

B.A. III Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(332) Digital Electronics & 8085              
Microprocessor  – VI 

TUESDAY 03.05.2016 
 
 

568 
 

569 
 

B.A. V Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Intro. to Print & Electronic Media  –IX  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(333)Advanced Java – XII  
 

 
 

572 

B.A. IV Semester 
MATHEMATICS 
(334) Calculus of Severance Var.  – XI (Old)   
(335) Partial Differential Equ –XII (Rev) 
 
 



                                                                                                              B.A Course Code:   R 

F:\Jiglekar\TT\S-16 

 
570 

 
571 

DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Entrepreneurship Devp. & Mgmt – XI    
EDUCATION 
Educational Management- X 

WEDNESDAY 04.05.2016 
 
 

573 
 

574 
 

575 

B.A. VI Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Intro to English Lang. Teaching   – XIII  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(336) Web Development using PHP – XIV 
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Parasites & Microbes Study  – XIV 

 
 

576 
 

B.A. III Semester 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
(337)OOPS using C++  – VII 

THURSDAY 05.05.2016 
 
 

577 
 

578 
 

579 
 

580 

B.A. V Semester 
FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH 
Intro to English Language Teaching – X  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(338)Oracle 10  GPLSQL – XII  
DOMESTIC ANIMAL FARMING 
Goat, Ship, Swine & Rabbit Farming – XII  
EDUCATION 
Guidance and Counseling – XI 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.Vocational Software Development Summer - 2016 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below at all Centres simultaneously 

 
Morning Session : 10:00 am to 12:30 pm 
Afternoon Session: 02:00 pm to 04:30 pm 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Morning Session 10:00 am to 12:30 p.m. 
Subject & Paper No.                  Day & Date    

Sr. 
No. 

Evening Session 02:00 pm to 04:30 p.m. 
Subject & Paper No. 

TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 
 
01 

 
B.Voc. I Sem 
Communication & Soft Skills 
 

 
 

02 

 
B.Voc. III Sem 
Management Information System 

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 

 
03 

 
B.Voc. II Sem 
Introduction to Operating System 
 

 
 

04 

 
B.Voc. IV Sem 
Software Engineering 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 

 
05 

 
B.Voc. I Sem 
Introduction to Computer 
 

 
 

06 

 
B.Voc. III Sem 
Database Management System 

FRIDAY 18.03.2016 
 
 
07 

 
B.Voc. II Sem 
Linux Operating System 
 

 
 

08 

 
B.Voc. IV Sem 
Operational Research 
 

SATURDAY 19.03.2016 
 
 
09 

 
B.Voc. I Sem 
Discreate Mathematics – I 
 

 
 
10 

 
B.Voc. III Sem 
Computer Network 

MONDAY 21.03.2016 
 
 
11 

 
B.Voc. II Sem 
Data Structure – I 
 

 
 

12 

 
B.Voc. IV Sem 
Advance Java 
 
 
 



TUESDAY 22.03.2016 
 
 
13 

 
B.Voc. I Sem 
Problem Solving Techniques 
 

 
 
14 

 
B.Voc. III Sem 
Digital Electronics & Microprocessor 

WEDNESDAY 23.03.2016 
 
 
15 

 
B.Voc. II Sem 
Discreate Mathematics – II 
 

 
 

16 

 
B.Voc. IV Sem 
Environmental Studies 

SATURDAY 26.03.2016 
 
 
17 

 
B.Voc. I Sem 
Programming in C – I 
 

 
 
18 

 
B.Voc. III Sem 
JAVA 

MONDAY 28.03.2016 
 
 
19 

 
B.Voc. II Sem 
Programming in C - II 

 
 

20 

 
B.Voc. IV Sem 
Oracle 10G DBA 
 
 
 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

 



B.Com Course Code : “RO” 

 

Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. 
Examination Programme 

B.Com I, II (Theory + MCQ Pattern) & III year (Theory Pattern)  
(Regular & Backlog) Examination Summer – 2016 

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 
 

Time:  II & V Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon        IV Sem :  02:00 pm to 4:00 pm                    
            I & VI Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon                                III Sem : 02:00 pm to 4:00 pm 

 
Sr.No. Subject & Paper No. Sr.No. Subject & Paper No. 

TUESDAY 15.03.2016 
 

01. 
 
 
02. 

B.Com. II Semester 
Financial Accounting – II 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
(1001) Environmental Study (Compulsory) 

 
03. 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Corporate Accounting - II 

WEDNESDAY 16.03.2016 
 

04. 
 
 
05. 

B.Com. I Semester 
Financial Accounting -I 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Advanced Accounting& Auditing – II 

 
06. 

B.Com. III Semester 
Corporate Accounting -I 

THURSDAY 17.03.2016 
 

07. 
 
 
08. 

B.Com. II Semester 
Business Mathematics & Statistics 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
Advanced Accounting& Auditing – I 
 

 
   09. 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Cost Accounting  - II 
 

FRIDAY 18.03.2016 
 

10. 
 
 
11. 

B.Com. I Semester 
Fundamentals of Statistics  
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Management Accounting  – II 

 
    12. 

B.Com. III Semester 
Cost Accounting - I 
 

SATURDAY 19.03.2016 
 

13. 
 
 
14. 

B.Com. II Semester 
(86) English (Compulsory) 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
Management Accounting  – I 

 
 
    15. 
    16. 
    17. 

B.Com. IV Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(101) Hindi  
(102) Marathi  
(103) Urdu  
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  18. 
  19. 
  20. 
  21. 
  22. 
  23. 
  24. 
  25. 
  26. 
  
 

(104) Sanskrit  
(105) Pali  
(106) Additional English  
(107) Kannada  
(108) Russian                                    OR 
Foreign Trade – VII                          OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VII       OR 
Computer Application – VII              OR 
Banking & Insurance - VII 

MONDAY 21.03.2016 
 

 
27. 
28.  
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
 
36. 
 
37. 
 
38. 
 
 
 
39. 

B.Com. I Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGES             
(109) Hindi  
(110) Marathi  
(111) Urdu  
(112) Sanskrit  
(113) Pali  
(114) Add. English  
(115) Kannada  
(116) Russian OR                 
Foreign Trade-I 
 (Basics of Foreign Trade)       OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – I  
(CST & MVAT Act-I)            OR           
Computer Application – I   
 (Introduction to DOS & Windows) OR 
Banking & Insurance-I 
(Fundamentals of Banking) 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Economic Development & Planning in India  
– II 

 
   40. 

 

B.Com. III Semester 
(125) English (Compulsory)  
 
 

TUESDAY 22.03.2016 
 
 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
 

B.Com. II Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(126) Hindi  
(127) Marathi  
(128) Urdu  
(129) Sanskrit  
(130) Pali  
(131) Additional English  
(132) Kannada  
(133) Russian  
                         OR 

 
54. 

 

B.Com. IV Semester 
(141) English (Compulsory) 
 
 



B.Com Course Code : “RO” 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
 
53. 
 
 

Foreign Trade – III                     OR 
Tax Producer and Practice -III   OR 
Computer Application – III        OR 
Banking & Insurance – III 
B.Com. V Semester 
Economic Development & Planning in India  
– I 
 

WEDNESDAY 23.03.2016 
 

55. 
 
 
56. 

B.Com. I Semester 
(142) English (Compulsory) 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – II 

 
 

57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 

 
66. 

 
67. 

 
68. 

 

B.Com. III Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
( 150) Hindi  
(151) Marathi  
(152) Urdu  
(153) Sanskrit  
(154) Pali  
(155) Additional English  
(156) Kannada  
(157) Russian   OR 
Foreign Trade – V  (International 
Marketing )OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – V                  
(Income Tax Procedure and Provision-I) OR 
Computer Application – V                       
(Programming in C)                                   OR 
Banking & Insurance – V  
(Indian Banking System) 
 
 

SATURDAY 26.03.2016 
 

69. 
 
 
70. 
 

B.Com. II Semester 
Business Communications – II 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – I 
 

 
71. 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Principal of  Business Management –II 
 
 

MONDAY 28.03.2016 
 

72. 
 
 
73. 
 
74. 
 
75. 

B.Com. I Semester 
Business Communication-I 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice - II    
                                  OR 
Human Resource Management - II 
                                  OR 
E-Commerce (Legal Framework & 

 
82. 

B.Com. III Semester 
Principles of Business Management -I 
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76. 
 
77. 
 
78. 
79. 
 
80. 
 
 
81. 
 
 
 
 

Technology)  –III  OR                               
E-Banking & Accounting - II 
                                 OR 
Co-Operation – II 
                                                 OR 
Travel – II                                OR 
Foreign Trade – XI (Export Documentation)                        
OR 
Tax Procedure & practice XI 
( Income Tax Producer and Practice – II)                          
OR 
Computer Application – XI ( web page 
Designing) 

TUESDAY 29.03.2016 
 

83. 
 
 
84. 
 
85. 
 
86. 
 
 
87. 
 
88. 
 
89. 
 
90. 
 
91. 
 
 
92. 
 
 
93. 
 
 
 

B.Com. II Semester 
Business Economics – II 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice - I    
                                  OR 
Human Resource Management - I 
                                  OR 
E-Commerce (Fundamentals & 
Applications)–I 
                                 OR 
E-Banking & Accounting - I 
                                 OR 
Co-Operation – I 
                                 OR 
Travel – I 
                                OR 
Foreign Trade – IX  (Export Procedure) 
                              OR 
Tax Procedure & practice IX 
( Income Tax procedure& Practice – I)            
                            OR 
Computer Application – IX  
(Programming in V.B 6.0)       OR 
 
Banking & Insurance -IX 

 
94. 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Banking & Finance – II 
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WEDNESDAY 30.03.2016 

 
95. 
 
 
96. 
 
97. 
 
98. 
 
99. 
 
100. 
 
101. 
 
102. 
 
 
103. 
 
 
104. 
 
 

B.Com. I Semester 
Business Economics-I     
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
 M-VAT and Service Tax - II    
                                  OR 
Marketing Management - II 
                                  OR 
E-Commerce(Marketing & Internet 
Advertising) IV                                  OR 
E-Insurance  & Accounting - II 
                                 OR 
Rural Development – II 
                                 OR 
Tourism – II 
                                OR 
Foreign Trade –XII (International 
Transportation) 
                     OR 
Tax Procedure & practice XII 
(M-vat and service tax procedure & 
practice-II)   
Computer Application – XII  
( E commerce) 
 

 
105. 

B.Com. III Semester 
Banking & Finance-I 
 
 

THURSDAY 31.03.2016 
 

106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 
110. 
 
 
111. 
112. 
113. 
114. 
115. 
116. 
117. 
 
118. 
 
 

B.Com. II Semester 
Tally OR 
Foreign Trade – IV OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – IV   OR   
Computer Application – IV OR 
Banking & Insurance – IV 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
 M-VAT and Service Tax - I    OR                                  
Marketing Management – I  OR                                  
E-Commerce(Business to Consumers)II OR                                 
E-Insurance  & Accounting - I OR                                
Rural Development – I OR                                  
Tourism – I OR                                 
Foreign Trade –  (Marketing Logistics) – X 
OR                               
Tax Procedure & practice X 
(M vat & service tax procedure & practice-I) 
OR            

 
121. 

 
122. 

 
123. 

 
124. 

 
125. 

 
 
 
 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Income Tax - II   
           OR 
Foreign Trade – VIII   
            OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VIII   
            OR 
Computer Application – VIII   
            OR 
Banking & Insurance - VIII 
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119. 
 
120. 
 

 Computer Application- X 
(Computer networking &Internet ) 
 Banking & Insurance -X      
 

FRIDAY 01.04.2016 
 

126. 
 
127. 
 
128. 
 
 
129. 
 
130. 
 
 
 
 

B.Com. I Semester 
Computer For Business   
          OR 
Foreign Trade – II 
(International HRM)          OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – II                
(Indian Tax System & Income Tax Law)                                    
OR 
Computer Application – II            (Office 
Automation)            OR 
Banking & Insurance – II 
(Fundamentals of Insurance) 

 
131. 

 
132. 

 
133. 

 
134. 

 
135. 

 
 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
Income Tax - I   
          OR  
Foreign Trade – VI   
 (Managerial Effectiveness )      OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VI   
 (Custom & Wealth Tax Act-I     OR 
Computer Application – VI   
 (DBMS through FOXPRO)        OR 
Banking & Insurance – VI 
(Insurance Management - I) 
 
 
 
 
 

SATURDAY 02.04.2016 
   

136. 
B.Com. IV Semester 
Corporate Law-II 

 
 
 

MONDAY 04.04.2016 
   

137. 
B.Com. III Semester 
Corporate Law-I 

 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


